

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1986

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 706 Originating in the Committee on Lenance)

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 706

(Originating in the Committee on Finance)

[Passed March 1, 1986; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending and transferring amounts between items of the existing appropriation of the West Virginia Department of Education, Account No. 2950, for the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred eighty-six, as appropriated by chapter twenty-seven, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-five, known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That items of the total appropriation of Account No. 2950, as appropriated by chapter twenty-seven, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-five, be supplemented, amended and transferred and with such items to thereafter read as follows:

1		TITLE 2.—APPROPRIATIONS.
2	S	ection 1. Appropriations From General Revenue.
3		EDUCATIONAL
4		35—Department of Education
5		(WV Code Chapters 18 and 18A)
6		Account No. 2950
7	1	Professional Educators\$461,659,38
Ω	2	Service Personnel 163 150 30

9	5	Administrative Cost
10	8	Total Basic Foundation Program
11	10	Total Basic State Aid
12	12	Staffing Improvement
13		Professional Educators (688,860)
14	14	Total\$693,309,983
15		The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill
16	is	to supplement, amend and transfer certain moneys
17		om one item of the existing appropriation to another
18		em of such appropriation for the designated spending
19		nit, with no new moneys being appropriated hereby.
20		he amounts as newly itemized for expenditure during
21		ich fiscal year shall be available for expenditure upon
22		ne effective date of this bill.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman Høyse Committee

Originated in the Senate.

In effect from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegates

President of the Senate

oseph F. allery

Speaker House of Delegates

The within approved this the "The

day of hack

Auch a. Showing

® € 2

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

Date 3/5/86

Time 5:30 p. m.

FILED

IDED MAR 13 AM 11: 02

OTTHER & ALL VILLE

SEBRETHER & ALL VILLE

OUTPER & ALL VILLE

SEBRETHER & ALL VILLE

OUTPER & A